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2020 DUCATI R3
V vicroads VIN/Chassis: 00000000000000001

Report ID: VHRO00000001

VicRoads Vehicle Report Guide

This Vehicle Report has been generated to provide you with a history of the vehicle, to help you make an
informed purchasing decision.

How to read this report

This section shows a summary of the report, including highlighting any points of interest as well as potential
points of concern. You can use this as a guide to the whole report, to know which areas you can focus on.

Legend Description

0 Clear record Vehicle information as expected; review advised for informed decision-making.
0 Record found Notable vehicle information found; review advised for perspective assessment.
e Issue Found Noteworthy information suggesting potential vehicle issues.

0 Unknown Unable to provide a definitive status due to an issue or insufficient information.

Data sources

This report uses data sourced from Victorian State Government and trusted third party partners. Where
relevant, we will indicate the source of this data:

« PPSR data — data sourced the Personal Property Securities Register (PPSR)
« RedBook data — data sourced from third party partner, RedBook
« Victorian State Government data — data sourced from State Government systems

Support

For information, support and to view our Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ), please visit the VicRoads Vehicle
Report page via the VicRoads website https://www.vicroads.vic.gov.au/Online-Services/Help-centre/vehicle-
report-guide.

For more information about the data we obtain from third parties, please refer to:
« PPSR: https://www.ppsr.gov.au/searching/do-used-car-or-vehicle-search/understand-your-car-search-

result.
- RedBook: https://www.redbook.com.au/info/fags.

PPSR certificate

As part of this report, VicRoads provides a Personal Properties Securities Register (PPSR) certificate. To view
this certificate, please refer to the end of the vehicle report.
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: 2020 DUCATIR3
V vicroads VIN/Chassis: 00000000000000001

Report ID: VHRO00000001

nerated ,
2020 DUCATI R3 Generated May 02, 2024 at

L& Vehicle history

The available history of this vehicle when operated in Victoria, including the written-off,

stolen and odometer reporting history.

g Registration &P Roadworthy ﬁP Finance
Registration is Active. Past roadworthy report No financial interest
failed. reported.
@9 Written-off @P Odometer history C? Stolen
No written-off record There is no odometer No stolen record reported.
reported. discrepancy detected for
this vehicle.

2° Transfer and
registration history

There is activity recorded
for this vehicle.

0 Unknown ° Clear record c Record found e Issue Found

EI Vehicle details

Details about the vehicle, including the year, make, model, and vehicle type.

Make DUCATI VIN/Chassis 00000000000000001
Model R3 Vehicle type Motorcycle
Colour WHITE

All fields in this section are provided from Victorian Government Data Sources.

30f9



2020 DUCATI R3
V vicroads VIN/Chassis: 00000000000000001

Report ID: VHRO00000001

IEI Specifications

Details about vehicle, including year of manufacture, cubic capacity and Learner Approved Motorcycle Scheme
(LAMS).

Year of manufacture 2020 Engine type Piston
Compliance date 10/2020 Engine no. 0000000000
LAMS Yes Cubic capacity 125

All fields in this section are provided from Victorian Government Data Sources.

) Odometer history

Details about the odometer history of the vehicle, including potential odometer rollback reports.

Date Odometer reading (km) Source

08/08/2023 17,974 Roadworthy certificate
07/08/2023 17,890 Roadworthy certificate
05/08/2023 17,543 Roadworthy certificate

All odometer history data is provided from Victorian State Government sources. These odometer readings are
not verified.

C3J Victorian transfer and registration history

Last known Victorian Registration details.

Registration ABC123 Transfer in dispute No
Registration status Current Registration state Victoria
Sanctions None Registration expiry 08/10/2024
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2020 DUCATI R3
‘ vicroads VIN/Chassis: 00000000000000001

Report ID: VHRO00000001

Transfer and registration history

Details about the historical Victorian transfer and registration history of the vehicle.

Victorian registrations Number of known Victorian registered operators

1 1

Registrations

Victorian registration record history.

Date Victorian registration record*

October 2020 — October 2024 @ registered

*Does not include road registration suspensions

. Registration event O No record

Transfers

The number of vehicle transfers in Victoria.

O\ No transfers reported

Vehicle transfer and registration information is based on registration details provided to VicRoads. VicRoads will
only display transfer or registration information on vehicles operated within Victoria. The information in the
Report may be limited to the vehicle history information related to Transfer and Registration history in Victoria.
All registration and transfer information is provided from Victorian State Government sources.

@ Finance

Details about any finance or security currently owing on the vehicle.

0 No financial interest reported

All finance details are provided from the Personal Properties Securities Register (PPSR).
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E] Roadworthy history

Details about the roadworthy history of the vehicle.
Q Failed roadworthy inspections reported

Roadworthy inspections

Detailed history about Victorian roadworthy inspections and results.

Inspection date  Certificate number Inspection number

2020 DUCATI R3
VIN/Chassis: 00000000000000001
Report ID: VHRO00000001

Odometer Reading (km)  Inspection result

08/08/2023 A000001 First inspection
07/08/2023 A000000 Second inspection
05/08/2023 A000000 First inspection

Roadworthy results

Detailed history of each roadworthy inspection.

Certificate AOOO0O0OO

Vehicle details

17,974

17,890

17,543

Pass
Fail

Fail

First inspection

Inspection Inspection VIN/chassis Registration Make Model
Date Result

08/08/2023 Pass 00000000000000001 ABC123 DUCATI R3
Defects

No defects found.
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2020 DUCATIR3
Q vicroads VIN/Chassis: 00000000000000001

Report ID: VHRO0O0000001

Certificate AOO0O00O Second inspection

Vehicle details

Inspection Inspection VIN/chassis Registration Make Model
Date Result

07/08/2023 Fail 00000000000000001 ABC123 DUCATI R3
Defects

Component Location Reason

Front Brake Hose Not Applicable Leaking

Certificate AOO0O00O First inspection

Vehicle details

Inspection Inspection VIN/chassis Registration Make Model
Date Result

05/08/2023 Fail 00000000000000001 ABC123 DUCATI R3
Defects

Component Location Reason

Rear Tyre Not Applicable Bulging

Front Brake Hose Not Applicable Leaking
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2020 DUCATI R3
V vicroads VIN/Chassis: 00000000000000001

Report ID: VHRO00000001

The roadworthy information is limited to the requirement to provide a roadworthy certificate (RWC) for
registration requirements in Victoria. The information in the Report may be limited to the vehicle history
information related to Transfer and Registration history in Victoria. All roadworthy information is provided from
Victorian State Government data sources.

[\ Safety

Details about the safety of the vehicle, including written-off and stolen history alerts.

° No written-off records found

° No stolen records found

All stolen and written-off records are provided from the Personal Property Securities Register (PPSR), managed
by the Australian Financial Security Authority (AFSA).
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V vicroads VIN/Chassis: 00000000000000001

Report ID: VHRO00000001

Disclaimer

In addition to agreeing to the terms and conditions of supply, by purchasing this Vehicle Report (Report), you
acknowledge that:

- the Report is based on information that VicRoads has collected from vehicle owners, insurers, and other
third parties, including state government databases from the Department of Transport and Planning (DTP)
and the Personal Property Securities Register. The accuracy, completeness and currency of the Report
depends upon the accuracy, completeness and currency of the information provided by those third parties.

« neither VicRoads nor DTP independently verify any information included in the Report and make no
representation or warranty as to the accuracy, currency, completeness or reliability of such information.
Similarly, while third party providers take care, they do not guarantee or make any representations regarding
the information contained in the Report. To the maximum extent permitted by law, VicRoads and DTP
exclude all liability for any loss or damage howsoever arising or suffered by the recipient, whether as a
result of the recipient's reliance on the accuracy of the Report or otherwise arising in connection with the
Report.

« The Report is current only at the date of publication or supply. No information in the Report should be relied
upon as a professional valuation or an accurate representation of the market value of the vehicle as
determined by a valuer.

« The information in the Report may be limited to the vehicle history information related to ownership and
usage in Victoria.

Where Redbook data is used, Automotive Data Services Pty Ltd (RedBook) prepared this data and valuation
from information gathered from a variety of sources. Whilst all care is taken in producing the data and
valuations, RedBook cannot guarantee or make any representations regarding the use of, or reliance, on it.
RedBook is not responsible for all the information provided to it and you should not rely on the data or
valuations without making your own independent assessment of the vehicle and other sources of information.
RedBook is not liable for any loss or damages (other than in respect of any liability which may not lawfully be
excluded) relating to your use of, or reliance on, this valuation and data.

For more information on VicRoads terms and conditions, please visit https://www.vicroads.vic.gov.au/website-
terms/vehicle-report-terms-and-conditions.

\ vicroads
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PPSR

_ Personal Property
Australian Financial Security Authority Securities Register

Australian Government

02/05/2024
Serial Number Search Certificate

This is a serial number search certificate for a serial number search

This Search certificate is provided under section 174 of the Personal Property Securities Act
2009

Search certificate number: 0000000000000001
Search number: 000000000002

This search certificate reflects the data contained in the PPSR at 02/05/2024 12:06:90|(Canberra Time).

Search Criteria Details

Serial number search type: VIN

Motor vehicle: 000000000000000

PPSR registration state searched: Current”|

PPSR Registration Details =

There is no security interest or other registratign king R-against t rial number in the
search criteria details.

Additional Mo 3 NQ/

Identifier numbe 00000000000000 ” Identifier type: VIN
Vehicle type: ﬁ E Make: DUCATI
Body type: YCLE Model: R3
Colour: E / GREE Engine number: 0000001
Registration plate mber: ABC123 State vehicle registered: VIC
Registration expiry: 08 Oct 2024

Year of manufacture: 2020 Year/Month of compliance: 2020-10

Important NEVDIS notifications about the Vehicle

Written-off:
+ Not recorded as written-off.

Stolen:
« Not recorded as stolen.

Tasmanian stolen vehicle information is currently unavailable from this service. For information about the status
of Tasmanian vehicles, go to:

(Note: you will

need to prowde the vehlcle reglstratlon plate number to search this sﬂe)

A stolen vehicle notification, or the absence of one, does not necessarily mean a vehicle is or is not stolen.
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This search certificate reflects the data contained in the PPSR at 02/05/2024 12:06:00 (Canberra Time).

If there is a stolen vehicle notification you wish to enquire about, you should contact the police force in the State
or Territory indicated immediately after the date in the notification. The reference number at the end of the
notification should be quoted as a part of your enquiry.

Please note that there may be multiple stolen notifications shown. A stolen notification can be for a VIN, Plate,
Chassis and/or Engine.

Vehicle information is requested from Austroads NEVDIS database for each transaction involving a vehicle VIN
or Chassis Number on the PPSR. The data is not part of interests registered on the PPSR and it is presented
without any guarantee regarding its accuracy.

The NEVDIS data is intended to assist users with checking that the VIN or Chassis Number they entered, along
with information they have about the vehicle from other sources, is accurate and to provide users with any data
held on NEVDIS about a vehicle's stolen or written off status.

State and territory road agencies are the main source of NEVDIS data and the primary point of contact for
enquiries, errors, and corrections.

Access to and use of data provided through the PPSR is subject to the PPSR Genefal|Conditions of Use and
applicable third party data conditions (which can be obtained at www.ppsr.gov.au). Tq the

law, all data provided through the PPSR is made available without an resentati
(without limitation in respect to accuracy) and the Commonwealth, arnd our\thi
includes any person mentioned in the Third Party Data Conditions as providi
have no liability to you in respect of any loss or damage that you mi fen
negligence) that is directly or indirectly related to the

How to verify this

results and to issue a copy of the seargh\gertifica DS : v.au/ppsr/Home.
: t¢ to the information in the original search.

s and Conditions

personal information.

Access to and use of the PPSR is subject to the General Conditions of Use, as well as other relevant terms and
conditions. All relevant terms and conditions can be found at www.ppsr.gov.au.

End of search certificate

EMAIL: enquiries@ppsr.gov.au WEBSITE: www.ppsr.gov.au

GPO Box 1944 Adelaide SA 5001 1300 00 77 77
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